13
17
19
20
21

22

24
25
26
27
28
31
33
35
36
42
45
46
47
48
50
51
53
57

60
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
72
74
76
78

83
85
88

91
92
93
96
97
929
100
104
105
106
107
112
114
116
120
121
123
126
127

Crossword

Crossword

By Merl Reagle

ACROSS
Wasted advice to procrastinators
Wasp wings
Man Friday?
Beer ingredients
‘What this answer does?
Author James
Dr.’s forte
What you have to do to be a
crossword fan?
With 121 Across, how a puzzle was
easily fixed?
Golfer Aoki
Sitcom about the Hart family
“Adieu”
Licorice flavoring
“The Human Comedy” author
Yellow tail?
Pack  (retire)
Casting need
Where lots of words cross?
Mandela’s org.
Divulge
Bad news for the warden
Pool member?
God’s honest truth
Touched by an Angel?
“  ofthousands”
Bed for bacteria
Part of a puzzle having no theme
answers?
Venezuelan river
Bar buys
Pressured (with “on”
Jay of “SNL” fame
Riviera season
Like a caboose
Home of Boys Town: abbr.
Sheep talk
Awful dancers
Beanery cupful
One way to go
Spacely’s Sprockets employee
Track posting
Strict
Puzzle for beginners?
Life-smart
Vinegar vessel
Swiss river
Eternally, to a poet
Half a labor grp.
Emulate Goya
Made totally out of wood
Comical Louis
What really slow solvers average?
“Butterflies ___ Free”
Place
Long weight
Natural grippers
Sight from Everest
Hoarfrost
Tank contents
Room enough to swing
See 22 Across
Farfetched puzzle answer?
Sipping events
It means half

128

129
130
131
132

AN AW -

I Sl e e N e T
W= oI N b WN=D\O

26

30
32
34
37

Puzzlemaker who uses way too
many dark squares?
Concerning

Actress Virna

Put out of work

Lion’s share

DOWN
Jacksonville’s county
Small amt.

Kauai, for ex.

__kwon do

Comical Johnson

Fortune founder

Right

Prophet ending

Muted trumpet sound
They have an “I”” problem
Scold

It’s covered

“Housesitter” co-star

It means “dream”

Cleric

Mighty mount

See 23 Down
Congregating place: abbr.
Freedom, briefly

With 17 Down, city north of
San Francisco

Break  (say something)
More competent

Signal to come in

Maroon

It was set up to regulate RRs
Heisted

“  beserious!”

39
40
41
42

Chant

Crowd sound
Neighbor of Turkey
“Getting To Know You”
singer

Christmas tune

Only half created, as a
puzzle?
“_ trap
Overly
What this answer does?
Get off one’s butt
Caviar

Place of worship
Man in gray
Avignon’s river
Savings plan

It may run in the rain
Consult

TV’s Arthur

Times up

Some birds

Fossil find

French agreement
Jiffy

A Beverly Hillbilly
“NoTurn __”
Sturdy cart

Terrier’s home

Glum drop?

Dress to dance in

12

Greek goddess of sorcery

Singer Tucker
Dirgelike songs

“The Most Happy  ”
Oahu memento

98
100
101
102
103
104

108
109
110
111
113
115

117
118
119
122
123
124
125

“Dig in”

Certain dinos, colloquially
Jazz cellar habitué
Rachmaninoft’s first?
Wrap around

Corsaut who played Andy’s
Mayberry girlfriend Helen
Arrives, perhaps
Eightsome

Voice-over: abbr.

Porcine parlor

Facetious “I see”

Ten years after Columbus
came over

River to the Caspian
Behold, to Caesar
Albanian coin

Penguins’ org.

Hoover started it

Hoover, for one

Shogun capital

* PUZZLE FANS ! *
For info on Merl's
Sunday crossword

anthologies, visit

www.sundaycrosswords.com

Puzzle © 2025 by M. Reagle



