## Crossword Crossword

## By Merl Reagle

## ACROSS

- 1 Wasted advice to procrastinators
- 5 Wasp wings
- 9 Man Friday?
- **13** Beer ingredients
- 17 What this answer does?
- 19 Author James
- 20 Dr.'s forte
- 21 What you have to do to be a crossword fan?
- 22 With 121 Across, how a puzzle was easily fixed?
- 24 Golfer Aoki
- 25 Sitcom about the Hart family
- 26 "Adieu"
- **27** Licorice flavoring
- 28 "The Human Comedy" author
- **31** Yellow tail?
- **33** Pack (retire)
- 35 Casting need
- 36 Where lots of words cross?
- 42 Mandela's org.
- 45 Divulge
- 46 Bad news for the warden
- 47 Pool member?
- 48 God's honest truth
- 50 Touched by an Angel?
- 51 " of thousands"
- 53 Bed for bacteria
- 57 Part of a puzzle having no theme answers?
- 60 Venezuelan river
- 63 Bar buys
- 64 Pressured (with "on")
- 65 Jay of "SNL" fame
- 66 Riviera season
- 67 Like a caboose
- 69 Home of Boys Town: abbr.
- 70 Sheep talk
- 72 Awful dancers
- 74 Beanery cupful
- 76 One way to go
- 78 Spacely's Sprockets employee 80 Track posting
- 83 Strict
- 85 Puzzle for beginners?
- 88 Life-smart
- 89 Vinegar vessel 91 Swiss river
- 92 Eternally, to a poet 93 Half a labor grp.
- 96 Emulate Goya
- 97 Made totally out of wood
- 99 Comical Louis
- 100 What really slow solvers average? **104** "Butterflies Free"
- 105 Place
- 106 Long weight 107 Natural grippers
- 112 Sight from Everest
- 114 Hoarfrost
- 116 Tank contents
- **120** Room enough to swing
- 121 See 22 Across
- 123 Farfetched puzzle answer?
- 126 Sipping events
- 127 It means half

		1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8		9	10	11	12		13	14	15	16
	17					18						19					20			
21												22				23				
24						25					26					27				
28	<u> </u>			29	30				31	32			33		34			35		
				36		37	38	39				40			-		41			
42	43	44		45						46					47					
48			49			50				51				52			53	54	55	56
57					58				59					60	61	62				
63					64								65					66		
		67		68			69				70	71			72		73			
74	75			76	-	77				78				79			80		81	82
83	<u> </u>		84		<u> </u>			85	86							87			<u> </u>	
88						89	90		-			91				92				
			93	94	95		96					97			98			99		
	100	101				102					103									
104				105		102			106						107		108	109	110	111
			110	105				445	100		110	447	440	110	107			109		
112			113			114		115			116	117	118	119			120			
121					122					123					124	125				
126					127					128										
129					130					131					132					

39 Chant

40 Crowd sound

43 Christmas tune

singer

puzzle?

ĉ

52 Overly

56 Caviar

49

41 Neighbor of Turkey

42 "Getting To Know You"

44 Only half created, as a

54 What this answer does?

trap!"

55 Get off one's butt

58 Place of worship

61 Avignon's river

65 It may run in the rain

59 Man in gray

62 Savings plan

70 TV's Arthur

68 Consult

71 Times up

73 Some birds

74 Fossil find

77 Jiffv

79

87

75 French agreement

78 A Beverly Hillbilly

"No Turn

82 Terrier's home

81 Sturdy cart

84 Glum drop?

- 128 Puzzlemaker who uses way too
  - many dark squares?
- 129 Concerning
- 130 Actress Virna
- 131 Put out of work 132 Lion's share

## DOWN

- 1 Jacksonville's county
- 2 Small amt.
- 3 Kauai, for ex.
- 4 kwon do
- 5 Comical Johnson
- 6 Fortune founder
- 7 Right
- 8 Prophet ending
- Muted trumpet sound 9
- 10 They have an "I" problem
- 11 Scold
- 12 It's covered
- 13 "Housesitter" co-star
- 14 It means "dream"
- 15 Cleric
- 16 Mighty mount
- 17 See 23 Down
- 18 Congregating place: abbr.
- 21 Freedom, briefly
- 23 With 17 Down, city north of San Francisco
- 26 Break \_\_\_\_ (say something)
- 29 More competent

38 " \_ be serious!"

- 30 Signal to come in
- 32 Maroon **37** Heisted
- 34 It was set up to regulate RRs
- Singer Tucker **90** Dirgelike songs 94 "The Most Happy

85 Dress to dance in

86 Greek goddess of sorcery

95 Oahu memento

98 "Dig in" 100 Certain dinos, colloquially

101 Jazz cellar habitué

103 Wrap around

109 Eightsome

108 Arrives, perhaps

110 Voice-over: abbr.

113 Facetious "I see"

**111** Porcine parlor

came over

119 Albanian coin

122 Penguins' org.

123 Hoover started it

124 Hoover, for one

125 Shogun capital

117 River to the Caspian

118 Behold, to Caesar

102 Rachmaninoff's first?

104 Corsaut who played Andy's

115 Ten years after Columbus

\* PUZZLE FANS ! \*

For info on Merl's

Sunday crossword

anthologies, visit

www.sundaycrosswords.com

Puzzle © 2025 by M. Reagle

Mayberry girlfriend Helen